HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG
February 26,2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 16-17
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Karen Minnis

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2660 — Public Hearing
HB 2493 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A 001 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:01 p.m.
HB 2660 — PUBLIC HEARING
005 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
020 Rep. Andy Olson, State Representative, House District #15
(EXHIBIT A)
088 Sen. Jeff Kruse, State Senator, Senate District #1
131 Rep. Olson
139 Sen. Kruse
144 Chair Greenlick
152 Sen. Kruse
158 Chair Greenlick
166 Rep. Olson
171 Chair Greenlick
177 Rep. Olson
181 Sen. Kruse
192 Chair Greenlick
201 Sen. Kruse
16A 215 Deborah Loy, Director, Capitol Dental Care
266 Chair Greenlick
268 Ms. Loy
278 Dr. Mike Shirtcliff, President/CEO, The Advantage Community
(EXHIBIT B)
316 Dr. Shirtcliff (EXHIBIT C)

328 Dr. Shirtcliff (EXHIBIT D)



396
402

17A 021
023
025
026
029
034
036
038
040
042
044
050
056
060
070
105
111
127
192
193
201
223
246
261
301
303
316
352
360

17A 366
376
390

16B 009
015
060
062
074
077
090
091
095
HB 2493 —- WORK SESSION

102
109

Chair Greenlick

Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
Oregon (COHO) (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Becker

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Becker

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Becker

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Becker

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Becker

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Becker

Vice-Chair Richardson

Chair Greenlick

Dr. Gary Allen, Willamette Dental Group (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Greenlick

Dr. Allen

Ellen Lowe, Legislative Advocate, Oregon Law Center
Chair Greenlick

Ms. Lowe

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Lowe

Chair Greenlick

Ellie Jenny, Consumer Advocate, Salem, Oregon
Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Jenny

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Jenny

Rep. Minnis

Chair Greenlick

Bruce Bishop, State Legislature Director, Oregon Association of
Hospitals and Health Systems (OAHHS) (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Greenlick

Mr. Bishop

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Bishop

Rep. Maurer

Mr. Bishop

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 2493 to the full
Committee on Health Care with a DO PASS
recommendation.



115 VOTE: 3-0-2
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 2 - Komp, Minnis
Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion in committee.
124 Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:11 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2660, written testimony, Rep. Andy Olson, 2 pp

HB 2660, written testimony, Dr. Mike Shirtcliff, 3 pp

HB 2660, The Advantage Community provider report, Dr. Mike Shirtcliff, 11 pp
HB 2660, newspaper article, Dr. Mike Shirtcliff, 1 p

HB 2660, written testimony, Cindy Becker, 1 p

HB 2660, written testimony, Dr. Gary Allen, 1 p

HB 2660, written testimony, Bruce Bishop, 3 pp

Qmmon®w»



