HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG

February 26, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 16 - 17

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Karen Minnis

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2660 – Public Hearing HB 2493 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A	001	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:01 p.m.
<u>HB 2660 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	005	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	020	Rep. Andy Olson, State Representative, House District #15
		(EXHIBIT A)
	088	Sen. Jeff Kruse, State Senator, Senate District #1
	131	Rep. Olson
	139	Sen. Kruse
	144	Chair Greenlick
	152	Sen. Kruse
	158	Chair Greenlick
	166	Rep. Olson
	171	Chair Greenlick
	177	Rep. Olson
	181	Sen. Kruse
	192	Chair Greenlick
	201	Sen. Kruse
16A	215	Deborah Loy, Director, Capitol Dental Care
	266	Chair Greenlick
	268	Ms. Loy
	278	Dr. Mike Shirtcliff, President/CEO, The Advantage Community
		(EXHIBIT B)
	316	Dr. Shirteliff (EXHIBIT C)
	328	Dr. Shirtcliff (EXHIBIT D)

	396	Chair Greenlick
	402	Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
		Oregon (COHO) (EXHIBIT E)
17A	021	Chair Greenlick
	023	Ms. Becker
	025	Chair Greenlick
	026	Ms. Becker
	029	Rep. Maurer
	034	Ms. Becker
	036	Chair Greenlick
	038	Ms. Becker
	040	Rep. Maurer
	042	Ms. Becker
	044	Rep. Maurer
	050	Ms. Becker
	056	Vice-Chair Richardson
	060	Chair Greenlick
	070	Dr. Gary Allen, Willamette Dental Group (EXHIBIT F)
	105	Chair Greenlick
	111	Dr. Allen
	127	Ellen Lowe, Legislative Advocate, Oregon Law Center
	192	Chair Greenlick
	193	Ms. Lowe
	201	Chair Greenlick
	223	Ms. Lowe
	246	Chair Greenlick
	261	Ellie Jenny, Consumer Advocate, Salem, Oregon
	301	Chair Greenlick
	303	Rep. Maurer
	316	Ms. Jenny
	352	Chair Greenlick
	360	Ms. Jenny
17A	366	Rep. Minnis
	376	Chair Greenlick
	390	Bruce Bishop, State Legislature Director, Oregon Association of
		Hospitals and Health Systems (OAHHS) (EXHIBIT G)
16B	009	Chair Greenlick
	015	Mr. Bishop
	060	Chair Greenlick
	062	Mr. Bishop
	074	Rep. Maurer
	077	Mr. Bishop
	090	Chair Greenlick
	091	Rep. Maurer
	095	Chair Greenlick
HB 2493 – WC		
	102	Chair Greenlick
	109	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 2493 to the full
		Committee on Health Care with a DO PASS

recommendation.

115 VOTE: 3-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Komp, Minnis

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED. REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion in committee.

124 Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:11 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2660, written testimony, Rep. Andy Olson, 2 pp
- B. HB 2660, written testimony, Dr. Mike Shirtcliff, 3 pp
- C. HB 2660, The Advantage Community provider report, Dr. Mike Shirtcliff, 11 pp
- D. HB 2660, newspaper article, Dr. Mike Shirtcliff, 1 p
- E. HB 2660, written testimony, Cindy Becker, 1 p
- F. HB 2660, written testimony, Dr. Gary Allen, 1 p
- G. HB 2660, written testimony, Bruce Bishop, 3 pp